

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35969/2009

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MARIAPPAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6522 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6523 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6524 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6525 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6526 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6527 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6528 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6529 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6530 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Caveator in each of the case has filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time as a last chance for filing affidavit of dasti service regarding unserved respondents

List the matters on 18.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar