

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 17748/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 12/04/2013 in WA No.538/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

REGISTRAR, TAMILNADU VETERINARY & ANI. SC. UN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C. MARIAPPAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Kumar Supriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.35969 of 2009.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|