

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 33588-33589/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2013 in WA No.791/2013,WA No.792/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

THE COMM. OF AGRICUL.,TAMILNADU &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. RAMASAMY & ANR ETC Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No...../2013 (CC 19394)
With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.33588-33589 of 2013
Issue notice.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 35969 of 2009 and other connected matters.

In the meantime, the contempt proceedings initiated against the petitioners shall remain stayed.

S.L.P.(C)No...../2013 (CC No. 19394)
There is a delay of 223 days in filing the special leave petition and 35 days in refiling the same. We are

...2/-

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master