

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6522/2010

STATE OF T.NADU TR.SEC.TO GOVT.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.ARUMUGAM &amp; ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)	No.	6523/2010
SLP(C)	No.	6524/2010
SLP(C)	No.	6525/2010
SLP(C)	No.	6526/2010
SLP(C)	No.	6527/2010
SLP(C)	No.	6528/2010
SLP(C)	No.	6529/2010
SLP(C)	No.	6530/2010
SLP(C)	No.	22491/2012
SLP(C)	No.	33037/2013
SLP(C)	No.	33588-33589/2013

Date : 01/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Anand,adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji , Adv.  
Mr.Amit Sharma,adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Malavika J.,adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker ,Adv.  
  
Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj,adv.  
Mr.Sureshan P.,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.6522/2020

Signature Not Verified

The office report indicates that the sole respondent  
hasDigitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed in that context, the

Date: 2014.07.03

16:55:06 IST

Reason:

matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court  
under the rules.

....2

ITEM NO.16

-2-

SLP(C) No.6523/2010

Ld.counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 3-5 are present.

He has stated that the said respondents do not want to file the

counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the office report. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.6524/2010

What is brought to the fore from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.2-7 has stated that the said respondents do not want to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.6525/2010

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.2-5 has stated that the said respondents do not want to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(C) No.6526,6528/2010 & 33588, 33589/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioners are directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respective unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) No.6527, 6529, 6530/2010

The office report indicates that service is complete in respect of the respondents. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

...3

ITEM NO.16

-3-

SLP(C) No.22491/2012

This matter is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in view of the order dated 28.2.2014.

SLP(C) No.33037/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos.4,5,11,13,14,20, 21, 24, 25, 30 to 35 and 42 to 4.

List again on 03.09.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB