

SLP(C) Nos. 33588-33589 OF 2013

It is submitted the Advocate has not filed spare copies for effecting service on unserved respondents. Service of show cause notice is still awaited on respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in Special Leave Petition(C) No. 33588 and Respondent No. 2 in Special Leave Petition(C) No. 33589 of 2013.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate
Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp