

LISTED ON 20.11.2014
BEFORE LD. REGSITRAR'S
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 11

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)
NOS.6526, 6528 of 2010, 33037 and 33588-33589 of 2013

State of Tamil Nadu & Anr. Etc. ...Petitioners
-Versus-
R. Arumugam Etc. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed with main matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 6522 of 2010 before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd September, 2014, when the following Order was passed:-

"Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents in all the matters. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they intend to do so.

List again on 20.11.2014."

SERVICE OF EACH MATTER:-

SLP(C) Nos. 6526 AND 6528 OF 2010 :

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps for effecting service upon unserved respondent No.2 in Special Leave Petition(C) No. 6526 of 2010 and Respondent Nos. 3 and 39 in Special Leave Petition(C) No. 6528 of 2010 so far.

SLP(C) No. 33037 OF 2013

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on unserved respondents Nos. 4, 5, 13, 14, 20, 21, 30 to 35 and 42 to 44 so far.

...2/-

SLP(C) Nos. 33588-33589 OF 2013

It is submitted the counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on unserved respondents Nos. 1 & 2 in Special Leave Petition(C) No. 33588 and Respondent No. 2 in Special Leave Petition(C) No. 33589 of 2013.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate
Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp