

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)      No(s).      35969/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
01/09/2009 in WA No. 383/2009 passed by the High Court Of  
Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.MARIAPPAN &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment as party respondent, stay and  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6522/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6523/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6524/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6525/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6526/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s)  
for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6527/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6528/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 6529/2010

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur

Date: 2015.02.25

17:09:37 IST

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 6530/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 22491/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33037/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33588-33589/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015      These petitions were called on  
   for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
   Mr.    B. Balaji, Adv.  
   Ms.    R. Shase, Adv.

   Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. S. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.  
   Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Adv.  
   Mr. Malavika J., Adv.  
   Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

   Mr. M. Ravi, Adv.  
   Mr. S. Aravindh, Adv.  
   Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

rrs.1-42 in                      Mr. R Gopalalrishnan, Adv.  
SLP(C) 33037/13

   Mr.    M. Ravi, Adv.  
   Mr.    Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.  
   Ms.    Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
   Mr.    M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

   Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
   Mr. Malavika J., Adv.  
   Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

   Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
   O R D E R

Dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar